are not included in position returns in the bar graphs above, but are included in the value-added calculations.

The Portable Alpha strategy is created by overlaying hedge funds with future contracts. The strategy is reported at the notional value of the futures position with a return that combines the return of the hedge fund

exposure with the return of the futures contracts.

Portable Alpha Benchmarks: A custom benchmark that is the weighted average of the returns of the indices corresponding to the underlying futures contracts, where the weights are based on the notional value of

said contracts and are rebalanced monthly.

Portable Alpha has contributed over 40 basis points to total portfolio annualized added value since

policy inception.

Portable Alpha Returns – as of March 31, 2024

Portfolio Review – Miami University Non-Endowment (LTC)

23

Three Month

U.S. Equity PA

Benchmark
Incepted 10/31/2018

Since Inception

Developed Non-U.S.

Equity PA

 Benchmark
Incepted 01/31/2019*

Emerging Markets PA

Benchmark
Incepted 03/10/2020*

One Year

3.1%

2.1%

2.1%

% of Total

 Portfolio

U.S. Fixed Income PA

Benchmark
Incepted 12/07/2018

1.9%

Total PA

Benchmark
9.2%

5.0%

-1.0%

2.4%

5.8%

10.6%

9.0%

2.9%

6.1%

10.0%

14.5%

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

15.4%

0.1%

8.2%

15.3%

29.9%

21.5%

5.4%

13.9%

21.5%

36.5%

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

8.3%

0.3%

7.8%

7.7%

17.1%

11.8%

4.1%

10.4%

11.8%

21.2%

-10% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

28/103

Manager Selection includes legacy managers. The impact of net fees is allocated across the Active Asset Allocation, Asset Class Structuring, and Manager Selection categories in the following proportions: 10%

Active Asset Allocation, 20% Asset Class Structuring, 70% Manager Selection.

Miami University Non-Endowment (LTC) – One Year as of March 31, 2024

LTC Review – Value Added Attribution

24

Active Asset Allocation: -0.66%

Largest Contributor:
No positive contributor.

Largest Detractor:

EAFE/EM over U.S.: -0.24%

Asset Class Structuring: -0.03%

Largest Contributor:
Credit Barbell: +0.10%

Largest Detractor:

Value Tilt: -0.14%

Manager Selection: +2.71%

Largest Contributor:
Developed Non-U.S. Equity Core Manager: +0.73%

Largest Detractor:

Global Equity Manager: -0.16%

-0.66%

-0.03%

2.71%
2.01%

-1.00%

-0.50%

0.00%

0.50%

1.00%

1.50%

2.00%

2.50%

3.00%

Value-Added Attribution: Total Portfolio

Active Asset Allocation Asset Class Structuring